
2003 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-34   Conf: 5-6   Home: 7-4   Away: 6-20   Neutral: 4-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (286)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (5), Campbell (1), Hahn (1), Johnson (1), Maska (1), Trigg (1),
Opp (4)   Picked Off: Terry (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Long (5), Maska (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-128), Maska (37-49), 11
(24-32), Morris (13-18), Long (11-15), Daniels (6-9), Mills (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Terry, Allison .286 51-49 147 13 42 7 0 1 17 52 .354 1 1 24 0 .295 0 0 4-6 72 4 2 .974
14 Hahn, Lauren .281 51-51 160 20 45 8 0 6 16 71 .444 7 3 37 0 .324 0 1 2-3 73 2 3 .962
21 Kennell, Mary Beth .274 51-50 157 21 43 7 0 6 15 68 .433 10 0 28 0 .315 1 1 0-1 88 59 15 .907
8 Maska, Amanda .261 50-50 153 27 40 11 2 7 24 76 .497 13 2 34 0 .327 0 2 9-10 253 26 0 1.000
7 Johnson, Tiffany .233 43-28 90 13 21 3 0 1 6 27 .300 7 1 21 0 .296 0 5 2-2 140 14 4 .975
6 Long, Leanne .215 48-44 121 17 26 7 1 0 7 35 .289 20 4 27 0 .345 0 9 4-6 59 9 5 .932
23 Goc, Amanda .187 46-44 123 8 23 2 0 1 11 28 .228 2 2 18 0 .211 1 6 0-0 41 84 11 .919
2 Schwind, Lindsay .175 43-33 103 7 18 5 0 1 10 26 .252 7 2 25 0 .241 0 8 0-0 129 21 9 .943
5 Campbell, Cassie .152 42-39 99 5 15 3 1 0 5 20 .202 10 1 23 0 .236 0 3 2-2 107 44 4 .974
33 Morris, Britney .500 22-14 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 22 4 .862
9 Daniels, Adrienne .333 11-5 12 1 4 1 0 1 2 8 .667 0 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 10 0 1.000
11 11 .203 34-31 69 6 14 1 0 0 8 15 .217 2 0 10 0 .225 0 2 0-2 14 34 1 .980
1 Trigg, Whitney .190 35-24 63 3 12 3 0 0 5 15 .238 9 1 16 0 .301 0 2 0-0 24 4 2 .933
3 Thompson, Ali .171 47-41 70 7 12 1 0 0 3 13 .186 2 0 15 0 .194 0 3 10-11 41 8 6 .891
22 Mills, Brittany .000 12-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
Totals .231 51-51 1375 148 318 59 4 24 130 457 .332 90 17 285 0 .286 2 42 33-43 1049 346 67 .954
Opponents .264 51-51 1369 197 362 55 3 32 170 519 .379 80 20 275 4 .313 7 51 48-64 1070 458 68 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 11 1.70 10-21 32 28 25 4-0 1 193.1 142 69 47 40 218 21 1 12 .201 7 12 0 3 23
33 Morris, Britney 3.84 6-6 22 14 6 0-0 0 100.1 142 76 55 15 36 19 1 12 .326 3 5 0 1 16
9 Daniels, Adrienne 4.51 1-3 10 5 1 0-0 0 35.2 46 26 23 10 12 9 1 8 .341 1 3 0 2 10
22 Mills, Brittany 5.85 0-4 8 4 1 0-0 0 20.1 32 26 17 15 9 6 0 0 .340 6 0 0 1 2
Totals 2.74 17-34 72 51 33 4 1 349.2 362 197 137 80 275 55 3 32 .264 17 20 0 7 51
Opponents 2.08 34-17 77 51 28 13 1 356.2 318 148 106 90 285 59 4 24 .231 31 17 0 2 42



2003 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Maska, Amanda 279 253 26 0 1.000 1 37 12 .755 3 0
9 Daniels, Adrienne 12 2 10 0 1.000 2 6 3 .667 0 0
11 11 49 14 34 1 .980 0 24 8 .750 0 0
7 Johnson, Tiffany 158 140 14 4 .975 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Campbell, Cassie 155 107 44 4 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Terry, Allison 78 72 4 2 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hahn, Lauren 78 73 2 3 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schwind, Lindsay 159 129 21 9 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Trigg, Whitney 30 24 4 2 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Long, Leanne 73 59 9 5 .932 4 11 4 .733 5 0
23 Goc, Amanda 136 41 84 11 .919 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kennell, Mary Beth 162 88 59 15 .907 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Thompson, Ali 55 41 8 6 .891 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mills, Brittany 9 3 5 1 .889 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Morris, Britney 29 3 22 4 .862 1 13 5 .722 0 0
Totals 1462 1049 346 67 .954 42 96 32 .750 8 0
Opponents 1596 1070 458 68 .957 19 66 19 .776 13 0


